
 

 

 

 

Wood End Road, Wednesfield, Wolverhampton, WV11 1YQ Tel: 01902 558940    email: woodendprimaryschool@wolverhampton.gov.uk 

Headteacher: Miss S Sharma                        Deputy Headteacher: Mr M Hunt                   Assistant Headteacher: Mrs F Bellenger 

Summer 3                                10th May 2024 
Dear Parents, 

This is a busy time of year; 

• Year 6 will take their KS2 SATS next week.  

I hope that these children will give themselves time to relax over the 

weekend. Lots of effort has been put into learning already this year.  The 

tests will be an opportunity to showcase this learning.  Please get a good 

nights sleep to help yourselves.  

Could we ask that Y6 children arrive promptly for school to  allow us to be 

prompt and organised in beginning tests. Those Y6 children  who have told 

us that they will be attending for breakfast—the toasters will be ready at 

8:15am.  

We shared family sports afternoon details last week.  Please accept my 

apologies for the confusion in the information provided for Year 1 and 

Year 2.   

• Could Year 1 wear PE kit on Thursday 16th May for family sport 

session and also on Friday 17th May for their swimming session.  

• Could Year 2 wear PE kit on Wednesday 15th May for family sport 

session and also on Tuesday 14th May for their normal PE session 

 

Miss Sharma 

Pupils leaving school during the school day for 

appointments etc. will now need to be signed in 

and out using the entry sign system by 

the person collecting.                               

Please allow additional time for this.                                       

REMINDER: If you pay for a new 

spelling book, reading diary or bag 

could you please inform the office so 

these may be distributed to children. 

Family Sports Afternoons 

Reception - Friday 24th May  1:30pm 

Year 1 - Thursday 16th May  2pm 

Year 2 - Wednesday 15th May   2pm  

Year 3 - Thursday 23rd May   2pm 

Year 4 - Tuesday 21st May   2pm 

Year 5 - Wednesday 22nd May 2pm 

Year 6 - Monday 20th May   2pm 

Wk. com - 

13.05.24 
Y6 - KS2 Sats week 

Wed 15.05.24 Y2 Family Sports Afternoon -  2pm  

Thurs 16.05.24 Y1 Family Sports Afternoon -  2pm 

Mon 20.05.24 Y6 Family Sports Afternoon -  2pm 

Tues 21.05.24 Y4 Family Sports Afternoon - 2pm 

Wed 22.05.24 Y5 Family Sports Afternoon  - 2pm 

Thurs 23.05.24 Y3 Family Sports Afternoon  - 2pm 

Friday 24.05.24 Reception Family Sports Afternoon  

Fri 24.05.24 Break up for half term 

Mon 03.06.24 Return to school 

Wk beg -  Mon 

03.06.24 
Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Wk beg - Mon 

10.04.24 
KS1 Phonics Check 

Fri 21.06.24 Inset Day - school closed to all pupils 

Mon 24.06.24 Inset Day - school closed to all pupils 

Mon 01.07.24 Inset day - school closed to all pupils 

Mon 08.07.24 Parents’ Evening - Nursery, Y4 & Y5 

Tues 09.07.24 
Parents’ Evening -  Reception, Y1 & 

Y3 

Wed 10.07.24 Parents’ Evening - Y2 & Y6 

Mon 22.07.24 Last day of school term 

As summer hopefully approaches,  please apply suncream before 

coming to school and remember your sunhats/caps. 

Shoes - as children start to wear their summer uniform, please con-

tinue to wear flat black shoes and not open toe sandals.  If you have 

any queries please do not hesitate to ask. 

Please ensure that your child brings a named water 

bottle, containing plain water, to school each day. 


